



October 1, 2025

Effective for dates of service (DOS) on or after **January 1, 2026**, at the request of the Office of Behavioral Health, procedure codes S5125 and S5126 will deny when the From Date of Service is not equal to the Through Date of Service.

Specialized Behavioral Health Personal Care Service encounter records (S5125 and S5126) should not use a span date; each claim/encounter service-line record should be for a single date of service.

Please ensure that codes S5125 and S5126 are billed with a single date of service beginning January 1, 2026, as incorrectly billed claims will be denied.

Questions and Support:

For questions, please contact LAProvider@AETNA.com or call 1-855-242-0802 and follow the prompts.